City of Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 6/30/2014 Bill No: 2014-0597, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law Status: Passed Finally

Presented by Ms. Rudiak

Resolution amending Resolution 734 of 2013 to authorize an increase in compensation for Leaetta M. Hough,
PhD, President of the Dunnette Group, Ltd., for expert consulting services associated with the case Foster and
Sharp vs. City of Pittsburgh Bureau of Police (2:12-cv-1207).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 734 of 2013, effective November 21, 2013, is hereby amended to authorize the
Mayor and the City Solicitor to enter into an Amendment to the existing Professional Services Agreement with
Leaetta M. Hough, PhD, President of the Dunnette Group, Ltd., to increase the amount of compensation for
expert consulting services associated with the case Foster and Sharp vs. City of Pittsburgh Bureau of Police
(2:12-cv-1207). The original not-to-exceed amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for the
City's share of retaining Dr. Hough is hereby increased to a not-to-exceed amount of Twenty-Eight Thousand
Five Hundred Eighty Five Dollars and Twenty-Six Cents ($28,585.26). The Amendment is subject to the
approval of the City Solicitor as to form and substance.

Amounts are payable from and chargeable to the following accounts as follows:

JDE # $ Amount

11101.53.53517.108000.2013 $25,000.00

11101.53.53517.108000.2014 $ 3,585.26

TOTAL not to exceed amount $28,585.26

City of Pittsburgh Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/13/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

